

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0010(76)41 Project Name: SR-10; MP 41.00 - 46.55 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		03/03/2016	Page 1 of 2
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>										
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	100	Hour	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00		
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	130,000.00	130,000.00	166,500.00	166,500.00		
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,329.90	9,329.90		
4	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	150,000.00	150,000.00	203,800.00	203,800.00		
5	022210075	Remove Guardrail	3033	ft	5.00	15,165.00	1.36	4,124.88		
6	022210080	Remove Fence	2750	ft	1.00	2,750.00	1.07	2,942.50		
7	02737002*	Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	242	cu yd	150.00	36,300.00	215.01	52,032.42		
8	02738001*	Shoulder Grading	57885	ft	0.50	28,942.50	0.38	21,996.30		
9	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	12455	Ton	74.50	927,897.50	77.27	962,397.85		
10	02744000*	SMA - 1/2 inch	12664	Ton	88.00	1,114,432.00	96.86	1,226,635.04		
11	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	55678	ft	0.20	11,135.60	0.20	11,135.60		
		It								
12	02761003P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerl	29705	ft	0.20	5,941.00	0.26	7,723.30		
		ine 6 Inch - Asphalt								
13	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	1155	gal	25.00	28,875.00	28.24	32,617.20		
14	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	22	Each	195.00	4,290.00	163.82	3,604.04		
		oplastic)								
15	028220005	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Wood	2750	ft	3.00	8,250.00	4.34	11,935.00		
		Post)								
16	02822009P	Relocate Right-of-Way Gate	4	Each	400.00	1,600.00	152.52	610.08		
17	028220105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	26	Each	350.00	9,100.00	106.77	2,776.02		
18	02841005P	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	65	ft	45.00	2,925.00	51.58	3,352.70		
19	02841009P	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	2	Each	880.00	1,760.00	1,186.01	2,372.02		
20	02841010P	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Steel Po	1650	ft	24.00	39,600.00	25.30	41,745.00		
		st								
21	02841011P	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	2463	ft	31.00	76,353.00	34.57	85,145.91		
		on center punched and 84 inch Ste								
		el Post								
22	02843003P	End Treatment Type G	10	Each	3,100.00	31,000.00	4,309.69	43,096.90		
23	02961004*	Rotomilling - 3 Inch	145684	sq yd	1.50	218,526.00	1.96	285,540.64		
24	02968000*	In-Place Recycled Asphaltic Base	144113	sq yd	3.00	432,339.00	3.77	543,306.01		
		With Solventless Emulsion								
25	02968001*	Emulsified Asphalt Solventless	682	Ton	520.00	354,640.00	564.67	385,104.94		
<b>Subtotal</b>						3,634,821.60		4,110,824.25		
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>										
26	028910020	Sign Type A-1	114	sq ft	40.00	4,560.00	32.48	3,702.72		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		03/03/2016		Page 2 of 2	
Project No: F-0010(76)41 Project Name: SR-10; MP 41.00 - 46.55 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)												
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	3	Each	50.00	150.00	107.84	323.52				
28	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 12 in	1	Each	70.00	70.00	102.81	102.81				
		ch										
29	028910070	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	2	Each	350.00	700.00	392.60	785.20				
		ch										
30	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	4	Each	270.00	1,080.00	239.80	959.20				
		h										
31	028910245	Panel Replacement	161	sq ft	40.00	6,440.00	26.50	4,266.50				
32	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	17	Each	90.00	1,530.00	92.64	1,574.88				
		eet										
33	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	17	Each	330.00	5,610.00	338.94	5,761.98				
34	028910365	Sign Post P3	7	Each	150.00	1,050.00	107.90	755.30				
35	028910370	Sign Post P4	10	Each	200.00	2,000.00	140.09	1,400.90				
Subtotal						23,190.00		19,633.01				
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL												
36	00221000*	Contract Time - Segment # 1 FIXED \$1,570.00	Day		1 Day	1,570.00	2 Day	3,140.00				
		PRICE										
37	00221001*	Contract Time - Segment # 2 FIXED \$1,570.00	Day		38 Day	59,660.00	50 Day	78,500.00				
		PRICE										
Subtotal						61,230.00		81,640.00				
A(Contract Amount):					3,658,011.60		4,130,457.26					
Innovative Contracting:					61,230		81,640					
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):					3,719,241.60		4,212,097.26					
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							112.92 %					